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Results - Girls SAL League Champs
 
Event 4  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:14.57RAC-MA

1) Kloss, Julia 8 2) Holiday, Hannah 8

3) Mahady, Hudson 8 4) Perkins, Ellie 8

42.77 31.88

A2 1:15.82NPAC-MA

1) Minnett, Emily 8 2) Quinn, Maura 8

3) Bachmann, Kaden 8 4) Whelan, Hailey 7

42.07 43.53

B3 1:17.38RAC-MA

1) Lawson, Rose 8 2) McEvoy, Georgia 8

3) De La Rosa, Madeline 7 4) Buzbee, Gloria 8

43.50 33.88

A4 1:21.40SOUD-MA

1) Tinney, Brooklyn 8 2) Musselman, Evie 8

3) Zimmerman, Frances 8 4) Beachy, Allison 8

50.50 31.16

A5 1:22.42MAC-MA

1) Lesage, Colette 8 2) Palopoli, Emily 8

3) Devlin, Rylee 8 4) Palopoli, Cecilia 6

A6 1:22.46WCAC-MA

1) Creed, Joanna 8 2) Millrood, Sonja 8

3) Keim, Brinley 7 4) Crea, Alicia 8

A7 1:22.71CCA-MA

1) Comeau, Elizabeth 7 2) Dickman, Samantha 8

3) Murphy, Annika 8 4) Ciammetti, Ellie 7

47.43 35.28

A8 1:23.40SAC-MA

1) Braun, Alina 8 2) Vaquer, Margot 8

3) King, Charley 8 4) Whelan, Alivia 7

48.77 34.63

A9 1:23.69CRSC-MA

1) Yacono, Julianne 8 2) Nind, Chloe 8

3) Myers, Sabiene 7 4) Clauss, Delaney 8

44.36 39.51

A10 1:27.06UDAC-MA

1) Pancoe, Adeline 8 2) Liu, Fuyi 8

3) McGuckin, Callie 7 4) Shields, Juno 8

47.02 40.04

A--- DQDCAA-MA

False start - Misc

1) Hoch, Autumn 8 2) Groth, Barrett 8

3) Haar, Kiersten 6 4) Fedelesh, Marina 8

38.59 49.79

A--- DQPR-MA

False start - Misc

1) Gavaghan, Gwen 7 2) Onimus, Isla 8

3) Wood, Sera 8 4) Kelly, Olivia 7

50.00 36.50

A--- DQCBST-MA

50.84 48.37

 
Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:17.86UDAC-MA

1) Hillsley, Grace 10 2) Wilson, Callie 10

3) McElwaine, Eva 10 4) McGinley, Dylan 10

36.24 40.10 32.46 29.06

A2 2:19.13SAC-MA

1) Manley, Chrissy 9 2) Whelan, Macie 10

3) Bennett, Isabel 10 4) Rankin, Avery 9

1:14.07 35.40 29.75

A3 2:22.32RAC-MA

1) Coonley, Catherine 9 2) Bates, Caroline 10

3) De La Rosa, Caroline 9 4) Regan, Mary Elizabeth 10

36.60 40.26 35.17 30.29

A4 2:26.35CBST-MA

34.12 41.61 40.14 30.48

A5 2:28.25NPAC-MA

1) Weathers, Ella 9 2) Krail, Izzy 10

3) Johnson, Teagan 9 4) Thim, Paisley 10

35.54 42.56 47.27 22.88

A6 2:28.65CCA-MA

1) Sherrick, Grace 10 2) James, Scarlet 9

3) Hartel, Quinn 9 4) McCarthy, Olivia 10

39.76 39.88 39.05 29.96

A7 2:31.57PVAC-MA

39.57 42.37 35.02 34.61

B8 2:31.67UDAC-MA

1) Black, Ellie 9 2) Adler, Addison 10

3) Morris, Juliet 10 4) Gabriel, Stella 10

35.39 43.41 41.80 31.07

A9 2:32.15HHAA-MA

1) Lauer, Sophia 10 2) Ellis, Adeline 9

3) Meyer, Maeve 9 4) Leck, Carly 10

39.77 57.23 24.98 30.17

A10 2:33.80LMAC-MA

1) DelStritto, Peyton 10 2) Grossnickle, Harper 10

3) Del Portal, Eva 10 4) Klock, Alexis 10

41.10 42.28 36.11 34.31

A11 2:39.39CRSC-MA

1) Liao, Kristine 9 2) Myers, Klara 9

3) Egbert, Eris 10 4) Kurian, Ariel 10

46.34 38.95 36.09 38.01

A--- DQDCAA-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Delay initiating turn - back

1) Mannix, Kerry 10 2) Heilman, Scarlett 10

3) Collins, Moira 9 4) Carson, Felicity 10

37.21 44.55 37.50 37.00

A--- DQPR-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: No touch - fly

1) Kelly, Caroline 10 2) Draper, Hannah 10

3) Piotrowicz, Kenzie 10 4) Chadwick, Emerson 10

39.47 50.10 26.78 31.99

A--- DQWCAC-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1

1) Kindt, Ella 9 2) Han, Heidi 10

3) Liu, Alice 9 4) Gretchen, Lily 9

42.29 47.40 47.75 31.23
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Event 6  Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:02.34CCA-MA

1) James, Mia 12 2) Mandel, Audrey 11

3) Pagano, Maci 12 4) Hartel, Anna 12

30.29 33.69 31.48 26.88

B2 2:04.32UDAC-MA

1) Thomas, Elle 12 2) McGlasson, Mary Kate 12

3) Ledwith, Bridget 12 4) Graybehl, Aubrey 11

32.35 34.76 29.54 27.67

A3 2:04.99MAC-MA

1) Huggard, Chelsea 12 2) Knepley, Emi 12

3) Kindred, Madison 12 4) Bachner, Molly 12

31.27 35.59 28.52 29.61

A4 2:05.04UDAC-MA

1) Petrosino, Stella 12 2) Wigginton, Sarah 12

3) Robbins, Mae 12 4) Ciuccoli, Emilia 12

32.39 35.25 30.73 26.67

A5 2:09.34WCAC-MA

1) Sun, Mo 11 2) Feldkamp, Katerina 11

3) Ramos, Cailey 12 4) Simons, Emma 12

33.31 37.90 32.78 25.35

A6 2:11.02CBST-MA

33.97 38.16 28.40 30.49

A7 2:11.14SOUD-MA

1) Bendler, Lillian 11 2) Houchins, Cassidy 11

3) Nichols, Morgan 11 4) Boos, Zoey 12

35.09 35.19 32.09 28.77

A8 2:12.47RAC-MA

1) McEvoy, Eva 11 2) Cook, Harper 12

3) Stewart, Nora 12 4) Wilman, Farrah 11

31.73 37.30 35.59 27.85

A9 2:12.68LMOR-MA

1) Marcus, Appol 12 2) Vizcarrondo, Riley 12

3) Kitsul, Nikka 12 4) Blumhardt, Piper 12

33.80 38.79 31.04 29.05

A10 2:12.87NPAC-MA

1) Smithers, Julianne 11 2) Cook, Payton 11

3) Stevenson, B 12 4) Quinn, Katie 12

34.62 38.98 30.15 29.12

B11 2:14.99NPAC-MA

1) Castaneda, Abby 11 2) Collins, Jossalyn 11

3) Vandermolen, Clara 11 4) Minnett, Charlotte 12

34.59 39.82 31.88 28.70

A12 2:15.37DCAA-MA

1) Hoch, Keira 12 2) Ojeda, Sophia 12

3) Edel, Ariel 11 4) Diehl, Clara 12

30.24 37.73 1:07.40

A13 2:16.13SAC-MA

1) McGhiey, Keira 12 2) Toth, Evelyn 12

3) Cooper, Annie 11 4) Shirk, Mabel 11

37.22 37.59 30.62 30.70

B14 2:23.20WCAC-MA

1) Lee, Audrey 11 2) Gretchen, Addie 11

3) Susanin, Cornelia 12 4) Sherman, Rachel 12

36.53 40.76 35.11 30.80

A15 2:24.09CAC-MA

1) Halpin, Emily 12 2) Halpin, Colleen 12

3) Kulp, Isabella 12 4) Cullen, Chelsea 11

1:17.01 40.54 26.60

A16 2:28.49CRSC-MA

1) Nungesser, Palmer 12 2) Cai, Grace 11

3) DeForrest, Taylor 12 4) Curtin, Cora 11

40.55 47.04 27.89 33.01

A--- DQPR-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Other - back

1) Aquila, Claire 11 2) Dunn, Ellie 11

3) Carminito, Grace 11 4) Jones, Caelen 12

41.01 38.67 41.37 39.88

 
Event 7  Girls 14 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.13MAC-MA

1) Short, Aubrey 13 2) Roulstone, Samantha 14

3) Le, Olivia 13 4) Schadler, Aurora 13

30.13 30.06 27.20 26.74

A2 1:56.44UDAC-MA

1) Hutchman, Eva 13 2) Baughman, Lilly 13

3) Schwartz, Brin 14 4) Kivlehan, Maeve 14

30.26 31.98 28.34 25.86

A3 1:57.14RAC-MA

1) Quinñ ones, Charlotte 13 2) Breen, Mia 13

3) Collett, Meredith 14 4) MacKenzie, Bea 13

29.07 34.41 27.69 25.97

A4 1:57.77NPAC-MA

1) McCloskey, Maddie 14 2) Clancy, Evangeline 14

3) Smithers, Jocelyn 14 4) Nelson, Molly 13

29.99 34.20 27.70 25.88

B5 1:58.40UDAC-MA

1) Albright, Honor 14 2) Minnick, Suzie 13

3) Manser, Eden 13 4) Toth, Vivian 14

32.23 31.35 29.18 25.64

A6 1:59.27SAC-MA

1) Schoen, Lexi 14 2) Guynn, Caroline 14

3) Whelan, Annabelle 14 4) DiFranco, Amelia 13

30.50 33.76 28.80 26.21

A7 1:59.89LMAC-MA

1) Dragut, Alexia 13 2) McDermott, Eve 13

3) Pramatarova, Emilia 14 4) Bianco, Kelsey 13

29.89 34.82 29.42 25.76

B8 2:01.83MAC-MA

1) Kallal, Cadie 14 2) Johnson, Izzy 13

3) Gulotta, Avery 14 4) Knepley, Maiya 14

31.31 35.82 28.64 26.06

A9 2:02.35SOUD-MA

1) Daly, Kiera 13 2) Hiestand, Addie 13

3) Weikel, Rhyann 14 4) Moore, Addison 13

32.50 33.90 28.92 27.03

B10 2:02.83RAC-MA

1) Goerke, Ruby 14 2) Collett, Lindsay 14

3) Noller, Charlotte 14 4) Brunner, Audrey 13

31.62 35.17 30.05 25.99
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(Event 7  Girls 14 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B11 2:03.02NPAC-MA

1) Makarichev, Bella 13 2) DiLenge, Lillian 13

3) Wenzel, Erin 13 4) Yum, Leah 14

32.31 34.81 29.62 26.28

A12 2:05.83DCAA-MA

1) McCottry, Kada 14 2) Ojeda, Alma 13

3) Hiller, Audrey 13 4) Enama, Claire 13

31.14 34.22 32.19 28.28

A13 2:14.84CRSC-MA

1) Bochnowicz, Velina 14 2) Slaman, Ellie 13

3) Bochnowicz, Julianna 14 4) Mohan, Jia 13

35.81 36.69 30.12 32.22

A14 2:17.35PR-MA

1) Piotrowicz, Morgan 13 2) DiDomenico, Marley 14

3) Shqina, Emma 13 4) Skinner, Genevieve 14

34.01 40.08 32.40 30.86

A--- DQCBST-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Delay initiating turn - back

32.77 38.94 28.81 27.33

 
Event 8  Girls Open 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.39UDAC-MA

1) Williams, Victoria 16 2) Shapiro, Maddie 16

3) Jia, Annie 17 4) Cottingham, Keira 16

27.01 31.50 24.51 25.37

A2 1:50.36RAC-MA

1) Lake, Alice 16 2) Dymek, Anna 17

3) Lindgren, Maly 17 4) Potts-Drew, Katie 17

26.21 32.57 27.24 24.34

B3 1:50.69UDAC-MA

1) Kenney, Mikayla 15 2) Sileo-Magliari, Sophia 16

3) Auwarter, Olivia 16 4) Parker, Sarah 17

29.58 29.42 27.39 24.30

A4 1:53.00SAC-MA

1) Toland, Gracie 16 2) Hendrzak, Anna 16

3) Keitel, Arden 15 4) Igou, Olivia 17

28.76 32.11 26.37 25.76

A5 1:55.02LMAC-MA

1) Bailey, Annabel 16 2) Dymek, Julia 15

3) McCloskey, Madeleine 15 4) Klock, Briana 15

29.90 34.30 26.85 23.97

A6 1:55.34NPAC-MA

1) Kim, Ruth 15 2) Welsh, Zoe 17

3) Potts, Mikayla 17 4) Heebner, Anna 17

29.62 32.53 27.77 25.42

A7 1:55.45SOUD-MA

1) Woods, Kara 17 2) Goldcamp, Morgan 15

3) Weikel, Riley 16 4) Perilli, Lydia 16

28.17 31.39 28.03 27.86

A8 1:55.95DCAA-MA

1) Tucker, Ruby 16 2) DiEnno, Ava 15

3) Hill, Tierney 16 4) Kraft, Olivia 17

28.73 32.25 28.62 26.35

B9 2:03.34RAC-MA

1) Flanagan, Elise 15 2) Dill, Orlaith 15

3) O'Driscoll, Grace 15 4) Tudge, Olivia 16

31.44 37.73 28.19 25.98

A10 2:08.36PR-MA

1) Sayre, Laney 17 2) Kelly, Honora 16

3) Arnold-Treanor, Abby 16 4) Matusek, Myla 15

34.02 33.97 32.29 28.08

 
Event 9  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA  8*1 15.00Devlin, Rylee

RAC-MA  8*1 15.00Kloss, Julia

CRSC-MA  8*1 15.00Nind, Chloe

NPAC-MA  84 15.02Minnett, Emily

RAC-MA  85 15.04Buzbee, Gloria

RAC-MA  86 15.50Perkins, Ellie

DCAA-MA  87 15.74Groth, Barrett

SOUD-MA  88 16.03Tinney, Brooklyn

DCAA-MA  89 16.09Hoch, Autumn

SAC-MA  810 16.58King, Charley

CCA-MA  711 17.02Ciammetti, Ellie

NPAC-MA  812 17.22Quinn, Maura

UDAC-MA  813 17.33Shields, Juno

WCAC-MA  814 17.39Creed, Joanna

CORE-MA  815 17.47Vdovina, Miia

RAC-MA  716 17.61De La Rosa, Madeline

CCA-MA  817 18.23Dickman, Samantha

RAC-MA  818 18.36Holiday, Hannah

 
Event 10  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 101 1:06.66Wilson, Callie

33.13 33.53

RAC-MA 102 1:06.84Regan, Mary Elizabeth

31.85 34.99

PR-MA 103 1:07.73Piotrowicz, Kenzie

32.57 35.16

NPAC-MA  94 1:08.49Weathers, Ella

32.55 35.94

CCA-MA 105 1:09.32McCarthy, Olivia

32.96 36.36

UDAC-MA 106 1:09.84McGinley, Dylan

33.33 36.51

UDAC-MA  97 1:10.51Black, Ellie

33.12 37.39

PVAC-MA 108 1:10.54Engle, Kennedy

33.25 37.29

HHAA-MA 109 1:11.25Leck, Carly

34.86 36.39

UDAC-MA 1010 1:11.76Hillsley, Grace

34.32 37.44

CBST-MA 1011 1:11.95Florendo, Em

34.51 37.44

NPAC-MA 1012 1:11.96Krail, Izzy

33.96 38.00

PR-MA 1013 1:12.22Chadwick, Emerson

33.81 38.41
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(Event 10  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 1014 1:13.04Bennett, Isabel

34.53 38.51

CBST-MA 1015 1:13.23Zheng, Heather

CCA-MA  916 1:14.25James, Scarlet

35.33 38.92

HHAA-MA 1017 1:17.86Lauer, Sophia

35.96 41.90

CRSC-MA 10--- DQEgbert, Eris

False start

32.12 35.81

 
Event 11  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCAC-MA 121 54.83Simons, Emma

26.84 27.99

CBST-MA 122 55.54Kovtounenko, Olya

27.13 28.41

DCAA-MA 123 59.21Hoch, Keira

28.73 30.48

CCA-MA 124 59.56Hartel, Anna

28.77 30.79

RAC-MA 115 1:00.22McEvoy, Eva

28.86 31.36

UDAC-MA 126 1:00.64Ledwith, Bridget

29.24 31.40

UDAC-MA 127 1:01.09Ciuccoli, Emilia

29.52 31.57

WCAC-MA 11*8 1:01.71Sun, Mo

29.67 32.04

UDAC-MA 12*8 1:01.71Wigginton, Sarah

29.74 31.97

UDAC-MA 1210 1:02.20Petrosino, Stella

30.12 32.08

RAC-MA 1211 1:02.78Cook, Harper

29.44 33.34

RAC-MA 1112 1:02.86Wilman, Farrah

29.81 33.05

NPAC-MA 12*13 1:03.43Minnett, Charlotte

30.89 32.54

UDAC-MA 11*13 1:03.43Graybehl, Aubrey

30.30 33.13

UDAC-MA 1215 1:03.50Robbins, Mae

30.32 33.18

LMAC-MA 1116 1:03.90Tripple, Violet

30.10 33.80

PVAC-MA 1217 1:03.93Ferst, Stellarose

30.66 33.27

NPAC-MA 1218 1:04.81Quinn, Katie

30.59 34.22

 
Event 12  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 141 53.96Roulstone, Samantha

26.00 27.96

SAC-MA 142 54.97Schoen, Lexi

26.61 28.36

LMAC-MA 133 55.37Bianco, Kelsey

26.81 28.56

UDAC-MA 144 55.65Kivlehan, Maeve

26.97 28.68

UDAC-MA 145 56.29Toth, Vivian

27.25 29.04

NPAC-MA 146 56.76Yum, Leah

27.53 29.23

RAC-MA 147 57.24Collett, Meredith

28.18 29.06

UDAC-MA 148 57.32Schwartz, Brin

28.15 29.17

RAC-MA 149 57.37Collett, Lindsay

27.95 29.42

MAC-MA 1410 57.92Knepley, Maiya

28.15 29.77

RAC-MA 1311 58.07MacKenzie, Bea

27.28 30.79

NPAC-MA 1312 58.10Nelson, Molly

27.24 30.86

CBST-MA 1413 58.15Urena, Sofia

27.95 30.20

MAC-MA 1314 58.83Schadler, Aurora

28.67 30.16

NPAC-MA 1415 58.86McCloskey, Maddie

28.25 30.61

MAC-MA 1316 58.93Short, Aubrey

28.55 30.38

SOUD-MA 1317 1:00.37Hiestand, Addie

28.89 31.48

NPAC-MA 1318 1:00.77Wenzel, Erin

29.63 31.14

 
Event 13  Girls Open 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 171 1:52.60Jia, Annie

27.34 28.31 28.70 28.25

SAC-MA 152 1:54.36Keitel, Arden

26.28 28.59 29.83 29.66

RAC-MA 163 1:58.15Tudge, Olivia

27.69 29.71 30.89 29.86

SAC-MA 154 1:58.33Keitel, Nieve

27.61 29.86 30.73 30.13

UDAC-MA 155 2:02.30Braun, Casey

29.29 31.38 31.60 30.03

CCA-MA 156 2:02.66McIlhinney, Audra

28.38 31.05 32.10 31.13

NPAC-MA 177 2:02.74Heebner, Anna

28.72 31.01 31.67 31.34

RAC-MA 158 2:02.92O'Driscoll, Grace

29.63 31.32 31.60 30.37

MAC-MA 179 2:04.71Sommer, Truly

HHAA-MA 1710 2:05.18Goelz, Kendell

28.98 31.82 32.31 32.07
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(Event 13  Girls Open 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-MA 1511 2:05.21Flanagan, Elise

28.54 31.63 32.99 32.05

SOUD-MA 1612 2:06.03Weikel, Riley

28.91 31.84 33.20 32.08

UDAC-MA 1613 2:06.74McGuckin, Ella

29.81 32.51 32.62 31.80

DCAA-MA 16*14 2:07.70Tucker, Ruby

29.07 31.99 33.39 33.25

DCAA-MA 16*14 2:07.70Hill, Tierney

29.84 32.31 32.97 32.58

LMAC-MA 1516 2:07.80McCloskey, Madeleine

28.73 32.45 32.95 33.67

DCAA-MA 1517 2:08.34DiEnno, Ava

29.67 32.18 33.59 32.90

SAC-MA 1518 2:09.78Schoen, Charli

29.87 32.93 33.65 33.33

 
Event 14  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-MA  81 18.21Perkins, Ellie

MAC-MA  82 18.52Devlin, Rylee

RAC-MA  83 18.92Mahady, Hudson

NPAC-MA  84 19.10Minnett, Emily

RAC-MA  85 19.12Kloss, Julia

SOUD-MA  86 19.51Musselman, Evie

RAC-MA  77 19.78De La Rosa, Madeline

LMAC-MA  88 19.85Guzman, Lena

RAC-MA  89 20.11McEvoy, Georgia

SAC-MA  710 20.59Whelan, Alivia

CCA-MA  811 20.82Murphy, Annika

WCAC-MA  812 21.18Creed, Joanna

PVAC-MA  813 21.19Greenough, Maddy

SOUD-MA  814 21.24Tinney, Brooklyn

MAC-MA  815 21.43Lesage, Colette

CRSC-MA  716 21.88Myers, Sabiene

MAC-MA  817 22.09Palopoli, Emily

UDAC-MA  818 23.05Pancoe, Adeline

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBST-MA 101 34.08Katiyar, Zaira

RAC-MA 102 34.81Regan, Mary Elizabeth

NPAC-MA  93 36.61Weathers, Ella

UDAC-MA  94 36.74Black, Ellie

RAC-MA  95 37.29Coonley, Catherine

SAC-MA  96 37.42Manley, Chrissy

UDAC-MA 107 37.69Hillsley, Grace

HHAA-MA  98 37.89Meyer, Maeve

UDAC-MA 109 38.19McGinley, Dylan

DCAA-MA 1010 38.39Mannix, Kerry

CBST-MA 1011 38.54Zheng, Heather

CCA-MA 1012 38.59McCarthy, Olivia

CRSC-MA 1013 38.70Egbert, Eris

NPAC-MA 1014 38.91Thim, Paisley

SOUD-MA 1015 39.24Wentzel, Berklee

PR-MA 1016 40.03Kelly, Caroline

HHAA-MA 1017 42.04Lauer, Sophia

SOUD-MA  918 42.60Berger, Brooklyn

 
Event 16  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBST-MA 121 29.31Kovtounenko, Olya

DCAA-MA 122 29.84Hoch, Keira

CCA-MA 123 30.11James, Mia

MAC-MA 124 31.36Huggard, Chelsea

RAC-MA 115 32.17McEvoy, Eva

UDAC-MA 126 32.34Thomas, Elle

UDAC-MA 127 32.59Petrosino, Stella

UDAC-MA 128 32.92Robbins, Mae

UDAC-MA 129 33.04McGlasson, Mary Kate

SOUD-MA 1110 33.28Nichols, Morgan

RAC-MA 1111 33.41Wilman, Farrah

LMAC-MA 1112 33.64Tripple, Violet

WCAC-MA 1113 34.09Sun, Mo

WCAC-MA 1214 34.38Ramos, Cailey

NPAC-MA 1115 34.57Castaneda, Abby

CBST-MA 1216 34.69Voloshin, Isabella

NPAC-MA 1117 34.86Smithers, Julianne

SOUD-MA 1118 35.19Bendler, Lillian

UDAC-MA 1219 35.96Ciuccoli, Emilia

 
Event 17  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-MA 131 1:01.41Quinñ ones, Charlotte

30.09 31.32

MAC-MA 132 1:02.05Le, Olivia

30.14 31.91

RAC-MA 143 1:03.34Collett, Meredith

30.87 32.47

UDAC-MA 134 1:03.90Hutchman, Eva

31.26 32.64

LMAC-MA 135 1:03.93Dragut, Alexia

30.74 33.19

RAC-MA 136 1:04.04Brunner, Audrey

MAC-MA 147 1:04.06Gulotta, Avery

31.50 32.56

HHAA-MA 138 1:04.31Alderson, Emery

30.77 33.54

NPAC-MA 149 1:04.93McCloskey, Maddie

31.77 33.16

DCAA-MA 1410 1:05.03McCottry, Kada

MAC-MA 1311 1:05.38Short, Aubrey

31.95 33.43

LMAC-MA 1412 1:05.78Pramatarova, Emilia

31.48 34.30

RAC-MA 1413 1:06.35Goerke, Ruby

32.58 33.77

SAC-MA 1314 1:06.42DiFranco, Amelia

32.31 34.11

SAC-MA 1415 1:07.07Whelan, Annabelle

31.89 35.18
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SAL Girls League Championships

Results - Girls SAL League Champs

(Event 17  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 1416 1:07.46Kallal, Cadie

32.52 34.94

UDAC-MA 1417 1:07.73Kivlehan, Maeve

33.32 34.41

SOUD-MA 1318 1:12.76Moore, Addison

34.76 38.00

 
Event 18  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-MA 161 57.02Lake, Alice

27.44 29.58

UDAC-MA 162 58.02Williams, Victoria

28.21 29.81

SOUD-MA 173 59.51Woods, Kara

28.58 30.93

LMAC-MA 154 59.73Klock, Briana

28.73 31.00

HHAA-MA 165 1:01.02Luddecke, Megan

29.98 31.04

UDAC-MA 156 1:02.08Braun, Casey

30.61 31.47

LMAC-MA 157 1:02.25Fix, Devon

30.64 31.61

UDAC-MA 178 1:02.54Parker, Sarah

30.83 31.71

UDAC-MA 169 1:03.05Cottingham, Keira

30.80 32.25

MAC-MA 1710 1:03.83Sommer, Truly

30.86 32.97

DCAA-MA 1611 1:04.08Tucker, Ruby

31.30 32.78

SOUD-MA 1612 1:04.22Weikel, Riley

31.27 32.95

UDAC-MA 1613 1:04.48Motelson, Jessie

30.91 33.57

NPAC-MA 1514 1:04.93Kim, Ruth

30.71 34.22

UDAC-MA 1515 1:05.12Kenney, Mikayla

32.03 33.09

RAC-MA 1716 1:05.82Lindgren, Maly

31.29 34.53

RAC-MA 1517 1:06.89Flanagan, Elise

32.70 34.19

SAC-MA 1718 1:07.41Igou, Olivia

32.79 34.62

 
Event 19  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CRSC-MA  81 19.87Nind, Chloe

DCAA-MA  82 19.90Groth, Barrett

NPAC-MA  83 21.28Bachmann, Kaden

RAC-MA  84 21.73Buzbee, Gloria

SAC-MA  85 22.55Vaquer, Margot

MAC-MA  8*6 22.82Palopoli, Emily

SAC-MA  7*6 22.82Whelan, Alivia

PVAC-MA  88 23.37Greenough, Maddy

SOUD-MA  89 23.55Musselman, Evie

SOUD-MA  810 23.62Tinney, Brooklyn

DCAA-MA  611 23.75Haar, Kiersten

RAC-MA  812 23.83McEvoy, Georgia

UDAC-MA  813 23.84Pancoe, Adeline

RAC-MA  814 24.03Holiday, Hannah

WCAC-MA  815 24.34Creed, Joanna

SOUD-MA  816 24.59Beachy, Allison

WCAC-MA  817 24.62Millrood, Sonja

DCAA-MA  8--- DQHoch, Autumn

Two strokes under water

 
Event 20  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 101 38.05Whelan, Macie

CRSC-MA  92 38.59Myers, Klara

CCA-MA  93 40.50James, Scarlet

SAC-MA  94 40.72Rankin, Avery

CBST-MA 105 41.21Zheng, Heather

PVAC-MA 106 41.42Patel, Raashi

UDAC-MA 107 41.43Morris, Juliet

RAC-MA 108 41.59Bates, Caroline

LMAC-MA 109 41.86Grossnickle, Harper

PVAC-MA 1010 42.71Chain, Kylie

UDAC-MA 1011 42.80Adler, Addison

SOUD-MA 1012 43.60McGowan, Claire

RAC-MA 1013 44.12Chang, Katie

NPAC-MA 1014 44.18Krail, Izzy

WCAC-MA  915 45.07Gretchen, Lily

WCAC-MA 1016 46.14Han, Heidi

 
Event 21  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCA-MA 111 33.23Mandel, Audrey

MAC-MA 122 34.46Kindred, Madison

SOUD-MA 113 35.13Houchins, Cassidy

MAC-MA 124 35.90Knepley, Emi

UDAC-MA 125 35.98McGlasson, Mary Kate

UDAC-MA 116 36.68Cratin, Devon

PVAC-MA 127 36.77Patel, Kavya

SAC-MA 118 36.95Cooper, Annie

SOUD-MA 119 37.06Schwanbeck, Ella

DCAA-MA 1210 37.22Ojeda, Sophia

RAC-MA 1211 38.41Cook, Harper

CBST-MA 1212 39.01Berg, Bona

UDAC-MA 1213 39.27Thomas, Elle

WCAC-MA 1114 39.35Feldkamp, Katerina

CORE-MA 1115 39.39Melikov, Victoria

NPAC-MA 1116 39.56Cook, Payton

LMOR-MA 1217 39.80Vizcarrondo, Riley

MAC-MA 1118 40.06Wike, Gabby

 
Event 22  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 141 1:06.67Roulstone, Samantha

31.84 34.83
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SAL Girls League Championships

Results - Girls SAL League Champs

(Event 22  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 132 1:08.39Minnick, Suzie

32.44 35.95

UDAC-MA 143 1:08.63Schwartz, Brin

32.38 36.25

UDAC-MA 134 1:09.78Baughman, Lilly

32.65 37.13

RAC-MA 135 1:14.28Breen, Mia

34.89 39.39

LMAC-MA 146 1:14.37Pramatarova, Emilia

35.23 39.14

SAC-MA 147 1:15.30Guynn, Caroline

35.04 40.26

NPAC-MA 148 1:16.87Clancy, Evangeline

35.30 41.57

NPAC-MA 139 1:16.89DiLenge, Lillian

36.38 40.51

LMAC-MA 1310 1:17.05McDermott, Eve

36.14 40.91

MAC-MA 1411 1:17.30Kallal, Cadie

36.25 41.05

DCAA-MA 1312 1:17.44Ojeda, Alma

36.21 41.23

NPAC-MA 1313 1:17.87Makarichev, Bella

36.24 41.63

RAC-MA 1414 1:18.60Collett, Lindsay

37.01 41.59

SOUD-MA 1315 1:18.83Hiestand, Addie

36.33 42.50

NPAC-MA 13*16 1:20.44Luna Goffredo, Dany

37.89 42.55

NPAC-MA 13*16 1:20.44Wenzel, Erin

25.61 54.83

MAC-MA 1318 1:21.48Johnson, Izzy

37.85 43.63

 
Event 23  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 161 1:06.56Sileo-Magliari, Sophia

29.61 36.95

UDAC-MA 162 1:07.61Shapiro, Maddie

31.73 35.88

UDAC-MA 153 1:09.20Auwarter, Alyssa

32.50 36.70

SAC-MA 164 1:10.28Hendrzak, Anna

33.16 37.12

SOUD-MA 155 1:10.38Goldcamp, Morgan

32.72 37.66

HHAA-MA 166 1:11.04Luddecke, Megan

33.64 37.40

NPAC-MA 177 1:11.05Heebner, Anna

33.82 37.23

NPAC-MA 158 1:11.08Pickett, Brigid

33.44 37.64

SAC-MA 159 1:11.35Schoen, Charli

33.53 37.82

UDAC-MA 1710 1:12.02Parker, Sarah

34.30 37.72

DCAA-MA 1511 1:12.46DiEnno, Ava

34.23 38.23

DCAA-MA 1512 1:12.64Carson, Mary

35.08 37.56

PR-MA 1613 1:13.13Kelly, Honora

34.15 38.98

UDAC-MA 1514 1:13.25Robbins, Emme

34.70 38.55

UDAC-MA 1615 1:14.25Auwarter, Olivia

34.67 39.58

MAC-MA 1716 1:14.43Ketterer, Izzy

35.32 39.11

NPAC-MA 1717 1:15.06Welsh, Zoe

34.70 40.36

SAC-MA 1718 1:16.35Igou, Olivia

35.88 40.47

 
Event 24  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-MA  81 16.77Mahady, Hudson

CRSC-MA  82 17.02Nind, Chloe

NPAC-MA  83 18.16Bachmann, Kaden

CCA-MA  84 18.62Murphy, Annika

CCA-MA  85 18.93Dickman, Samantha

NPAC-MA  86 19.23Quinn, Maura

RAC-MA  87 19.33Holiday, Hannah

WCAC-MA  78 19.50Keim, Brinley

DCAA-MA  8*9 19.52Heilman, Arden

RAC-MA  7*9 19.52De La Rosa, Madeline

UDAC-MA  711 19.75Michelson, Keira

CRSC-MA  712 19.99Myers, Sabiene

CORE-MA  813 20.13Vdovina, Miia

DCAA-MA  614 20.22Haar, Kiersten

PR-MA  815 20.76Wood, Sera

MAC-MA  816 21.44Palopoli, Emily

LMAC-MA  817 21.55O'Connor, Theresa

UDAC-MA  718 22.25McGuckin, Callie

 
Event 25  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CRSC-MA  91 33.70Myers, Klara

CBST-MA 102 33.84Katiyar, Zaira

UDAC-MA 103 33.85McElwaine, Eva

UDAC-MA 104 34.27Wilson, Callie

SAC-MA  95 34.50Manley, Chrissy

PVAC-MA 106 34.70Patel, Raashi

LMOR-MA 107 35.27Sharkov, Nicole

HHAA-MA  98 35.34Meyer, Maeve

UDAC-MA  99 36.24Black, Ellie

SAC-MA 1010 36.25Bennett, Isabel

PVAC-MA 1011 36.30Engle, Kennedy

LMAC-MA 1012 36.48Del Portal, Eva

RAC-MA  913 36.82Coonley, Catherine

NPAC-MA  914 37.23Johnson, Teagan

RAC-MA  915 37.27De La Rosa, Caroline
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SAL Girls League Championships

Results - Girls SAL League Champs

(Event 25  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA  916 38.00Collins, Moira

CBST-MA  917 39.95Krajewski, Annie

LMAC-MA 1018 40.92Klock, Alexis

 
Event 26  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCA-MA 121 28.82James, Mia

MAC-MA 122 29.55Huggard, Chelsea

MAC-MA 123 29.56Kindred, Madison

UDAC-MA 124 30.59Ledwith, Bridget

SAC-MA 115 30.72Cooper, Annie

UDAC-MA 126 30.94Wigginton, Sarah

LMAC-MA 117 31.21Tripple, Violet

NPAC-MA 128 31.46Stevenson, B

UDAC-MA 129 31.59Robbins, Mae

LMOR-MA 1210 31.65Kitsul, Nikka

NPAC-MA 1211 32.20Quinn, Katie

NPAC-MA 1112 32.27Vandermolen, Clara

CCA-MA 1213 32.85Pagano, Maci

WCAC-MA 1214 33.27Ramos, Cailey

UDAC-MA 1115 33.30Graybehl, Aubrey

PVAC-MA 1216 33.36Ferst, Stellarose

CRSC-MA 1217 34.03DeForrest, Taylor

RAC-MA 1218 34.10Stewart, Nora

 
Event 27  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 131 1:00.46Le, Olivia

28.26 32.20

RAC-MA 142 1:02.19Collett, Meredith

29.39 32.80

RAC-MA 133 1:02.31Brunner, Audrey

28.58 33.73

MAC-MA 134 1:02.38Schadler, Aurora

29.23 33.15

NPAC-MA 145 1:02.89Smithers, Jocelyn

29.36 33.53

MAC-MA 146 1:03.65Gulotta, Avery

30.50 33.15

NPAC-MA 137 1:04.45Nelson, Molly

29.62 34.83

DCAA-MA 148 1:04.73McCottry, Kada

30.45 34.28

RAC-MA 139 1:05.95Chang, Izzy

30.69 35.26

RAC-MA 1410 1:06.48Noller, Charlotte

31.21 35.27

RAC-MA 1411 1:07.59Goerke, Ruby

30.71 36.88

SOUD-MA 1412 1:07.71Weikel, Rhyann

31.56 36.15

NPAC-MA 1313 1:08.27DiLenge, Lillian

31.56 36.71

MAC-MA 1414 1:08.29Knepley, Maiya

33.27 35.02

UDAC-MA 1315 1:08.41Manser, Eden

31.47 36.94

UDAC-MA 1316 1:09.12Minnick, Suzie

33.41 35.71

NPAC-MA 1317 1:09.26Shields, Erin

32.13 37.13

HHAA-MA 1418 1:11.44Gujare, Sara

33.30 38.14

 
Event 28  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 171 55.55Jia, Annie

26.81 28.74

RAC-MA 162 57.46Lake, Alice

26.79 30.67

LMAC-MA 153 57.51Klock, Briana

26.85 30.66

RAC-MA 174 59.13Potts-Drew, Katie

27.57 31.56

UDAC-MA 165 59.37Williams, Victoria

28.33 31.04

SAC-MA 156 59.55Keitel, Arden

27.80 31.75

SOUD-MA 177 59.74Woods, Kara

28.02 31.72

SAC-MA 158 1:00.04Keitel, Nieve

28.24 31.80

UDAC-MA 169 1:00.27Shapiro, Maddie

28.40 31.87

UDAC-MA 1610 1:01.20Cottingham, Keira

28.89 32.31

LMAC-MA 1511 1:01.32McCloskey, Madeleine

28.82 32.50

MAC-MA 1712 1:01.68Ketterer, Izzy

29.13 32.55

RAC-MA 1713 1:01.77Lindgren, Maly

28.58 33.19

RAC-MA 1514 1:01.78O'Driscoll, Grace

29.04 32.74

UDAC-MA 1615 1:02.26Auwarter, Olivia

29.29 32.97

SOUD-MA 1616 1:02.57Weikel, Riley

29.20 33.37

RAC-MA 1517 1:03.66Flanagan, Elise

29.68 33.98

HHAA-MA 1718 1:05.39Goelz, Kendell

30.22 35.17

 
Event 29  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA  81 33.88Devlin, Rylee

RAC-MA  82 34.99Perkins, Ellie

RAC-MA  83 35.23Mahady, Hudson

RAC-MA  84 35.27Buzbee, Gloria

NPAC-MA  85 35.31Minnett, Emily

DCAA-MA  86 35.79Groth, Barrett

RAC-MA  87 36.27McEvoy, Georgia
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Results - Girls SAL League Champs

(Event 29  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-MA  88 36.65Kloss, Julia

DCAA-MA  89 36.71Hoch, Autumn

NPAC-MA  810 36.89Quinn, Maura

NPAC-MA  811 38.72Bachmann, Kaden

PVAC-MA  812 39.64Greenough, Maddy

CORE-MA  813 40.18Vdovina, Miia

RAC-MA  814 40.23Lawson, Rose

DCAA-MA  615 40.62Haar, Kiersten

CCA-MA  816 41.12Murphy, Annika

CCA-MA  717 41.80Ciammetti, Ellie

LMAC-MA  8--- DQO'Connor, Theresa

No touch on turn

 
Event 30  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CRSC-MA 101 29.94Egbert, Eris

UDAC-MA 102 30.30McGinley, Dylan

NPAC-MA  93 30.32Weathers, Ella

SAC-MA  94 30.48Rankin, Avery

RAC-MA 105 30.66Regan, Mary Elizabeth

LMAC-MA 106 30.96Del Portal, Eva

CCA-MA 107 31.60McCarthy, Olivia

RAC-MA 108 31.72Chang, Katie

UDAC-MA 109 32.28Hillsley, Grace

PR-MA 1010 32.62Chadwick, Emerson

UDAC-MA 1011 32.83McElwaine, Eva

UDAC-MA 1012 33.35Morris, Juliet

RAC-MA  9*13 33.37De La Rosa, Caroline

CORE-MA 10*13 33.37Kopylova, Kate

RAC-MA  915 33.45Coonley, Catherine

NPAC-MA 1016 34.62Thim, Paisley

RAC-MA 1017 34.71Bates, Caroline

SOUD-MA 1018 34.91Wentzel, Berklee

NPAC-MA  919 35.17Johnson, Teagan

 
Event 31  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBST-MA 121 25.63Kovtounenko, Olya

WCAC-MA 122 25.74Simons, Emma

CCA-MA 113 27.10Mandel, Audrey

DCAA-MA 124 27.17Hoch, Keira

CCA-MA 125 27.56James, Mia

UDAC-MA 126 27.70Ledwith, Bridget

UDAC-MA 127 27.87Ciuccoli, Emilia

CCA-MA 128 28.10Hartel, Anna

CCA-MA 129 28.19Jacquinto, Ava

RAC-MA 1110 28.49Wilman, Farrah

WCAC-MA 1111 28.72Sun, Mo

UDAC-MA 1112 28.82Graybehl, Aubrey

UDAC-MA 1213 28.98Sawka, Violet

SOUD-MA 1114 29.00Nichols, Morgan

NPAC-MA 1215 29.44Stevenson, B

PVAC-MA 1216 30.31Ferst, Stellarose

DCAA-MA 1217 30.86Ojeda, Sophia

WCAC-MA 1118 31.43Feldkamp, Katerina

 
Event 32  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 141 25.28Roulstone, Samantha

SAC-MA 142 25.40Schoen, Lexi

LMAC-MA 133 25.54Bianco, Kelsey

RAC-MA 134 25.73MacKenzie, Bea

UDAC-MA 145 26.12Toth, Vivian

NPAC-MA 146 26.17Yum, Leah

LMAC-MA 137 26.20Dragut, Alexia

NPAC-MA 148 26.35McCloskey, Maddie

RAC-MA 149 26.55Collett, Lindsay

NPAC-MA 1310 26.59Nelson, Molly

UDAC-MA 1411 26.63Kivlehan, Maeve

MAC-MA 1312 26.73Short, Aubrey

HHAA-MA 1313 26.79Alderson, Emery

MAC-MA 1414 26.86Knepley, Maiya

SAC-MA 1315 26.91DiFranco, Amelia

CBST-MA 1416 26.99Urena, Sofia

NPAC-MA 1417 27.21Smithers, Jocelyn

SOUD-MA 1318 28.40Moore, Addison

 
Event 33  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 151 53.02Keitel, Arden

25.46 27.56

UDAC-MA 162 53.20Williams, Victoria

25.93 27.27

RAC-MA 173 54.11Potts-Drew, Katie

26.53 27.58

RAC-MA 164 54.17Lake, Alice

25.59 28.58

SAC-MA 155 54.25Keitel, Nieve

26.08 28.17

UDAC-MA 176 54.81Parker, Sarah

26.21 28.60

NPAC-MA 177 55.15Potts, Mikayla

26.61 28.54

SOUD-MA 178 55.30Woods, Kara

26.66 28.64

HHAA-MA 169 55.82Luddecke, Megan

26.93 28.89

RAC-MA 1610 56.20Tudge, Olivia

26.96 29.24

NPAC-MA 15*11 57.47Pickett, Brigid

27.63 29.84

RAC-MA 15*11 57.47O'Driscoll, Grace

28.22 29.25

SAC-MA 1713 58.08Igou, Olivia

27.29 30.79

DCAA-MA 1614 58.26Tucker, Ruby

27.92 30.34

UDAC-MA 1615 58.32Motelson, Jessie

28.04 30.28

UDAC-MA 1616 58.54Sileo-Magliari, Sophia

28.08 30.46
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SAL Girls League Championships

Results - Girls SAL League Champs

(Event 33  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPAC-MA 1517 59.67Kim, Ruth

28.13 31.54

SAC-MA 1518 1:00.72Schoen, Charli

28.96 31.76

 
Event 34  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBST-MA 101 1:16.14Katiyar, Zaira

35.88 40.26

SAC-MA 102 1:16.88Whelan, Macie

36.68 40.20

CRSC-MA  93 1:17.56Myers, Klara

36.48 41.08

PR-MA 104 1:17.57Piotrowicz, Kenzie

35.56 42.01

SAC-MA  95 1:19.73Rankin, Avery

38.86 40.87

UDAC-MA 106 1:19.75Wilson, Callie

39.12 40.63

SAC-MA  97 1:20.28Manley, Chrissy

36.27 44.01

LMOR-MA 108 1:20.36Sharkov, Nicole

36.64 43.72

PVAC-MA 109 1:22.76Engle, Kennedy

40.20 42.56

CCA-MA  910 1:23.00James, Scarlet

40.08 42.92

PVAC-MA 1011 1:23.08Patel, Raashi

37.89 45.19

HHAA-MA  912 1:23.71Meyer, Maeve

37.23 46.48

LMAC-MA 1013 1:23.80Del Portal, Eva

38.69 45.11

NPAC-MA 1014 1:24.16Winsman, Rosie

39.63 44.53

NPAC-MA 1015 1:25.43Krail, Izzy

41.96 43.47

UDAC-MA 1016 1:25.93McElwaine, Eva

39.68 46.25

RAC-MA 1017 1:26.01Bates, Caroline

HHAA-MA 1018 1:30.18Lauer, Sophia

43.48 46.70

 
Event 35  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCAC-MA 121 1:04.77Simons, Emma

30.05 34.72

MAC-MA 122 1:07.17Kindred, Madison

31.05 36.12

MAC-MA 123 1:07.38Huggard, Chelsea

31.23 36.15

RAC-MA 114 1:08.98McEvoy, Eva

31.31 37.67

CCA-MA 115 1:09.68Mandel, Audrey

33.73 35.95

UDAC-MA 126 1:10.64Wigginton, Sarah

33.31 37.33

UDAC-MA 127 1:10.91McGlasson, Mary Kate

34.05 36.86

RAC-MA 128 1:11.03Cook, Harper

33.97 37.06

UDAC-MA 129 1:11.69Petrosino, Stella

31.67 40.02

CCA-MA 1210 1:11.89Hartel, Anna

33.41 38.48

UDAC-MA 1211 1:12.31Thomas, Elle

32.89 39.42

LMOR-MA 1212 1:14.46Kitsul, Nikka

33.71 40.75

NPAC-MA 1213 1:14.78Quinn, Katie

34.35 40.43

NPAC-MA 1114 1:14.97Smithers, Julianne

34.94 40.03

SOUD-MA 1115 1:15.50Bendler, Lillian

35.12 40.38

MAC-MA 1216 1:15.92Knepley, Emi

35.72 40.20

SOUD-MA 1117 1:16.41Nichols, Morgan

34.82 41.59

WCAC-MA 1118 1:17.32Feldkamp, Katerina

36.09 41.23

 
Event 36  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 131 2:17.71Le, Olivia

28.47 33.99 43.11 32.14

UDAC-MA 142 2:18.00Toth, Vivian

30.64 35.13 41.00 31.23

UDAC-MA 143 2:18.05Schwartz, Brin

30.70 37.34 38.09 31.92

LMAC-MA 134 2:18.79Bianco, Kelsey

29.78 36.57 43.62 28.82

UDAC-MA 135 2:19.11Baughman, Lilly

30.86 36.90 38.27 33.08

SAC-MA 146 2:19.67Schoen, Lexi

30.51 34.92 42.88 31.36

MAC-MA 137 2:21.36Schadler, Aurora

29.65 35.89 42.65 33.17

MAC-MA 148 2:22.95Gulotta, Avery

30.64 35.19 43.88 33.24

UDAC-MA 139 2:23.09Minnick, Suzie

31.84 37.16 38.72 35.37

LMAC-MA 1410 2:24.02Pramatarova, Emilia

30.74 36.68 42.74 33.86

DCAA-MA 1411 2:24.07McCottry, Kada

30.82 36.05 44.21 32.99

NPAC-MA 1412 2:25.55Yum, Leah

32.99 36.80 43.08 32.68

LMAC-MA 1313 2:27.36McDermott, Eve

32.87 37.26 43.09 34.14

NPAC-MA 1414 2:27.64Smithers, Jocelyn

31.64 38.81 44.46 32.73
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(Event 36  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPAC-MA 1315 2:27.74DiLenge, Lillian

32.20 40.60 41.93 33.01

NPAC-MA 1316 2:27.89Wenzel, Erin

32.38 37.63 44.80 33.08

RAC-MA 1417 2:28.20Goerke, Ruby

31.82 36.40 47.82 32.16

MAC-MA 1418 2:30.12Kallal, Cadie

32.48 37.61 45.45 34.58

 
Event 37  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMAC-MA 151 2:09.64Klock, Briana

27.12 32.29 39.64 30.59

UDAC-MA 162 2:12.79Auwarter, Olivia

29.04 33.78 38.87 31.10

UDAC-MA 163 2:14.88Shapiro, Maddie

28.82 36.01 37.81 32.24

RAC-MA 174 2:17.10Dymek, Anna

28.58 34.44 40.59 33.49

MAC-MA 175 2:19.93Sommer, Truly

29.29 35.92 41.89 32.83

UDAC-MA 166 2:20.73Cottingham, Keira

30.18 36.74 41.07 32.74

HHAA-MA 157 2:21.35Schmidt, Zoe

31.19 36.04 40.76 33.36

SAC-MA 168 2:21.39Hendrzak, Anna

31.23 38.22 39.70 32.24

NPAC-MA 179 2:22.61Welsh, Zoe

31.80 35.86 41.46 33.49

SOUD-MA 1510 2:24.30Goldcamp, Morgan

30.35 37.85 41.02 35.08

NPAC-MA 1511 2:24.73Pickett, Brigid

32.35 40.97 39.28 32.13

RAC-MA 1612 2:25.02Tudge, Olivia

31.23 39.34 42.98 31.47

NPAC-MA 1713 2:25.41O'Donnell, Meg

29.08 38.08 41.35 36.90

DCAA-MA 1514 2:25.66DiEnno, Ava

32.34 38.91 40.24 34.17

LMAC-MA 1515 2:26.05McCloskey, Madeleine

29.34 36.49 47.77 32.45

HHAA-MA 1716 2:27.49Goelz, Kendell

31.08 39.98 43.15 33.28

NPAC-MA 1517 2:28.05DiLenge, Naomi

30.47 38.74 44.67 34.17

 
Event 38  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:03.53RAC-MA

1) Mahady, Hudson 8 2) Buzbee, Gloria 8

3) Kloss, Julia 8 4) Perkins, Ellie 8

31.80 31.73

A2 1:07.19NPAC-MA

1) Bachmann, Kaden 8 2) Whelan, Hailey 7

3) Quinn, Maura 8 4) Minnett, Emily 8

37.23 29.96

A3 1:07.67DCAA-MA

1) Fedelesh, Marina 8 2) Haar, Kiersten 6

3) Groth, Barrett 8 4) Hoch, Autumn 8

35.46 32.21

B4 1:08.46RAC-MA

1) McEvoy, Georgia 8 2) Lawson, Rose 8

3) De La Rosa, Madeline 7 4) Holiday, Hannah 8

34.41 34.05

A5 1:11.39SOUD-MA

1) Zimmerman, Frances 8 2) Beachy, Allison 8

3) Musselman, Evie 8 4) Tinney, Brooklyn 8

36.86 34.53

A6 1:12.85CRSC-MA

1) Myers, Sabiene 7 2) Clauss, Delaney 8

3) Yacono, Julianne 8 4) Nind, Chloe 8

36.80 36.05

A7 1:13.79CCA-MA

1) Dickman, Samantha 8 2) Comeau, Elizabeth 7

3) Murphy, Annika 8 4) Ciammetti, Ellie 7

39.33 34.46

A8 1:14.18MAC-MA

1) Palopoli, Emily 8 2) Lesage, Colette 8

3) Palopoli, Cecilia 6 4) Lesage, Camille 8

45.04 29.14

A9 1:14.61WCAC-MA

1) Millrood, Sonja 8 2) Crea, Alicia 8

3) Keim, Brinley 7 4) Creed, Joanna 8

39.22 35.39

A10 1:15.14SAC-MA

1) Whelan, Alivia 7 2) Braun, Alina 8

3) Bilger, Mia 8 4) Vaquer, Margot 8

34.53 40.61

A11 1:15.52UDAC-MA

1) Michelson, Keira 7 2) McGuckin, Callie 7

3) Pancoe, Adeline 8 4) Shields, Juno 8

38.86 36.66

A12 1:16.83PR-MA

1) Kelly, Olivia 7 2) Whelan, Layne 7

3) Gavaghan, Gwen 7 4) Wood, Sera 8

47.04 29.79

A13 1:20.49CBST-MA

43.22 37.27

 
Event 39  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:06.02UDAC-MA

1) Wilson, Callie 10 2) McElwaine, Eva 10

3) Hillsley, Grace 10 4) McGinley, Dylan 10

31.62 32.34 31.53 30.53

A2 2:09.15SAC-MA

1) Whelan, Macie 10 2) Bennett, Isabel 10

3) Manley, Chrissy 9 4) Rankin, Avery 9

30.86 33.31 34.29 30.69

A3 2:10.25PR-MA

1) Cervino, Brynn 10 2) Dunn, Gabby 9

3) Chadwick, Emerson 10 4) Piotrowicz, Kenzie 10

34.58 32.19 15.72 47.76
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(Event 39  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 2:11.16NPAC-MA

1) Weathers, Ella 9 2) Thim, Paisley 10

3) Winsman, Rosie 10 4) Krail, Izzy 10

31.08 34.13 33.36 32.59

A5 2:12.03CBST-MA

33.40 30.36 35.68 32.59

A6 2:12.57PVAC-MA

34.49 33.49 32.34 32.25

A7 2:12.59HHAA-MA

1) Meyer, Maeve 9 2) Lauer, Sophia 10

3) Ellis, Adeline 9 4) Leck, Carly 10

21.75 1:03.36

A8 2:12.67RAC-MA

1) Regan, Mary Elizabeth 10 2) Bates, Caroline 10

3) Coonley, Catherine 9 4) Chang, Katie 10

31.57 32.30

B9 2:14.08UDAC-MA

1) Morris, Juliet 10 2) Adler, Addison 10

3) Gabriel, Stella 10 4) Black, Ellie 9

34.21 34.62 41.13 24.12

A10 2:14.11CCA-MA

1) Hartel, Quinn 9 2) Sherrick, Grace 10

3) James, Scarlet 9 4) McCarthy, Olivia 10

32.43 37.14 34.10 30.44

A11 2:14.66CRSC-MA

1) Myers, Klara 9 2) Kurian, Ariel 10

3) Liao, Kristine 9 4) Egbert, Eris 10

32.51 36.85 35.75 29.55

A12 2:21.85DCAA-MA

1) Carson, Felicity 10 2) Heilman, Scarlett 10

3) Collins, Moira 9 4) Mannix, Kerry 10

37.85 27.50

A13 2:23.34LMAC-MA

1) DelStritto, Peyton 10 2) Grossnickle, Hazel 7

3) Klock, Alexis 10 4) Del Portal, Eva 10

36.94 36.83 37.35 32.22

A14 2:24.89WCAC-MA

1) Liu, Alice 9 2) Foberg, Emma 9

3) Gretchen, Lily 9 4) Han, Heidi 10

37.06 35.96 37.24 34.63

 
Event 40  Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.08UDAC-MA

1) Ledwith, Bridget 12 2) Petrosino, Stella 12

3) Robbins, Mae 12 4) Ciuccoli, Emilia 12

28.15 27.96 27.94 27.03

A2 1:51.13CCA-MA

1) Jacquinto, Ava 12 2) James, Mia 12

3) Mandel, Audrey 11 4) Hartel, Anna 12

29.74 27.02 27.48 26.89

A3 1:53.93RAC-MA

1) McEvoy, Eva 11 2) Cook, Harper 12

3) Stewart, Nora 12 4) Wilman, Farrah 11

28.11 28.68 29.71 27.43

A4 1:55.09WCAC-MA

1) Sun, Mo 11 2) Feldkamp, Katerina 11

3) Ramos, Cailey 12 4) Simons, Emma 12

29.42 30.31 29.49 25.87

B5 1:55.70UDAC-MA

1) Graybehl, Aubrey 11 2) McGlasson, Mary Kate 12

3) Sawka, Violet 12 4) Wigginton, Sarah 12

29.28 29.41 28.99 28.02

A6 1:56.02NPAC-MA

1) Stevenson, B 12 2) Quinn, Katie 12

3) Minnett, Charlotte 12 4) Vandermolen, Clara 11

28.54 29.09 29.62 28.77

A7 1:56.18CBST-MA

29.85 31.05 30.04 25.24

A8 1:56.99MAC-MA

1) Kindred, Madison 12 2) Bachner, Molly 12

3) Wike, Gabby 11 4) Huggard, Chelsea 12

28.38 30.30 30.62 27.69

A9 1:59.94LMOR-MA

1) Blumhardt, Piper 12 2) Vizcarrondo, Riley 12

3) Marcus, Appol 12 4) Kitsul, Nikka 12

30.28 30.60 29.52 29.54

A10 2:02.42SAC-MA

1) Toth, Evelyn 12 2) McLaughlin, Joon 12

3) Shirk, Mabel 11 4) Cooper, Annie 11

31.02 38.78 24.04 28.58

A11 2:03.63SOUD-MA

1) Nichols, Morgan 11 2) Houchins, Cassidy 11

3) Boos, Zoey 12 4) Bendler, Lillian 11

31.26 32.57 30.34 29.46

A12 2:04.04DCAA-MA

1) Ojeda, Sophia 12 2) Diehl, Clara 12

3) Edel, Ariel 11 4) Hoch, Keira 12

31.52 33.28 59.24

B13 2:04.13NPAC-MA

1) Castaneda, Abby 11 2) Smithers, Julianne 11

3) Cook, Payton 11 4) Silverman, Molly 12

30.64 32.39 31.03 30.07

A14 2:05.33CAC-MA

1) Kulp, Isabella 12 2) Cullen, Chelsea 11

3) Halpin, Emily 12 4) Halpin, Colleen 12

34.77 33.00 28.37 29.19

B15 2:06.30WCAC-MA

1) Gretchen, Addie 11 2) Lee, Audrey 11

3) Susanin, Cornelia 12 4) Sherman, Rachel 12

34.36 30.67 30.47 30.80

A16 2:07.61CRSC-MA

1) Nungesser, Palmer 12 2) Cai, Grace 11

3) Curtin, Cora 11 4) DeForrest, Taylor 12

30.55 32.93 35.02 29.11

A17 2:17.05PR-MA

1) Dunn, Ellie 11 2) Jones, Caelen 12

3) Herrmann, Elsie 11 4) Chauhan, Addison 11

30.70 35.60
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Event 41  Girls 14 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.64MAC-MA

1) Le, Olivia 13 2) Knepley, Maiya 14

3) Schadler, Aurora 13 4) Roulstone, Samantha 14

26.24 25.82 26.18 24.40

A2 1:43.96RAC-MA

1) MacKenzie, Bea 13 2) Brunner, Audrey 13

3) Collett, Lindsay 14 4) Collett, Meredith 14

26.35 25.85 25.74 26.02

A3 1:44.26NPAC-MA

1) Kim, Chloe 10 2) Nelson, Molly 13

3) McCloskey, Maddie 14 4) Clancy, Evangeline 14

25.88 25.86 26.90 25.62

A4 1:44.33UDAC-MA

1) Toth, Vivian 14 2) Baughman, Lilly 13

3) Schwartz, Brin 14 4) Kivlehan, Maeve 14

26.18 27.02 25.61 25.52

A5 1:47.46LMAC-MA

1) Dragut, Alexia 13 2) Pramatarova, Emilia 14

3) McDermott, Eve 13 4) Bianco, Kelsey 13

26.16 27.38 28.21 25.71

B6 1:47.73UDAC-MA

1) Hutchman, Eva 13 2) Minnick, Suzie 13

3) Manser, Eden 13 4) Albright, Honor 14

27.32 27.08 26.27 27.06

B7 1:49.08MAC-MA

1) Kallal, Cadie 14 2) Gulotta, Avery 14

3) Johnson, Izzy 13 4) Short, Aubrey 13

28.29 26.70 28.20 25.89

A8 1:49.09SAC-MA

1) DiFranco, Amelia 13 2) Generose, Gianna 13

3) Whelan, Annabelle 14 4) Schoen, Lexi 14

27.34 30.13 26.40 25.22

B9 1:50.72NPAC-MA

1) Smithers, Jocelyn 14 2) Wenzel, Erin 13

3) Shields, Erin 13 4) DiLenge, Lillian 13

26.62 28.41 27.63 28.06

B10 1:50.74RAC-MA

1) Goerke, Ruby 14 2) Noller, Charlotte 14

3) Quinñ ones, Charlotte 13 4) Chang, Izzy 13

27.65 28.17 27.26 27.66

A11 1:51.11SOUD-MA

1) Hiestand, Addie 13 2) Weikel, Rhyann 14

3) Daly, Kiera 13 4) Moore, Addison 13

27.86 28.09 27.27 27.89

A12 1:53.87CBST-MA

27.88 31.16 28.46 26.37

A13 1:54.38DCAA-MA

1) Ojeda, Alma 13 2) Hiller, Audrey 13

3) Enama, Claire 13 4) McCottry, Kada 14

29.68 28.72 28.44 27.54

A14 1:59.91PR-MA

1) Piotrowicz, Morgan 13 2) Shqina, Emma 13

3) Skinner, Genevieve 14 4) DiDomenico, Marley 14

29.20 28.41 31.56 30.74

A15 2:00.65CRSC-MA

1) Bochnowicz, Velina 14 2) Mohan, Jia 13

3) Slaman, Ellie 13 4) Bochnowicz, Julianna 14

31.03 32.45 30.31 26.86

 
Event 42  Girls Open 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:39.24UDAC-MA

1) Williams, Victoria 16 2) Sileo-Magliari, Sophia 16

3) Shapiro, Maddie 16 4) Parker, Sarah 17

24.84 25.32 24.54 24.54

A2 1:41.86SAC-MA

1) Forster, Laney 17 2) Keitel, Nieve 15

3) Keitel, Arden 15 4) Igou, Olivia 17

26.73 25.14 24.50 25.49

B3 1:42.18UDAC-MA

1) Jia, Annie 17 2) Motelson, Jessie 16

3) Auwarter, Olivia 16 4) Cottingham, Keira 16

24.18 26.33 26.11 25.56

A4 1:43.02NPAC-MA

1) Kim, Ruth 15 2) Pickett, Brigid 15

3) Potts, Mikayla 17 4) Heebner, Anna 17

26.07 25.61 25.23 26.11

A5 1:43.60LMAC-MA

1) Bailey, Annabel 16 2) Fix, Devon 15

3) McCloskey, Madeleine 15 4) Klock, Briana 15

26.76 26.32 26.36 24.16

A6 1:45.68SOUD-MA

1) Woods, Kara 17 2) Perilli, Lydia 16

3) Goldcamp, Morgan 15 4) Weikel, Riley 16

25.49 28.01 26.77 25.41

A7 1:45.96RAC-MA

1) Tudge, Olivia 16 2) Lindgren, Maly 17

3) Lake, Alice 16 4) Potts-Drew, Katie 17

26.86 26.42 26.25 26.43

A8 1:46.94DCAA-MA

1) Hill, Tierney 16 2) DiEnno, Ava 15

3) Kraft, Olivia 17 4) Tucker, Ruby 16

27.13 27.26 26.64 25.91

A9 1:51.50PR-MA

1) Arnold-Treanor, Abby 16 2) Sayre, Laney 17

3) Kelly, Honora 16 4) Matusek, Myla 15

27.77 28.04 27.54 28.15


